502200817 01/18/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Steven E. Koenck	10/12/1995
Patrick W. Kinney	10/13/1995
Ronald L. Mahany	10/12/1995
Robert C. Meier	10/12/1995

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Norand Corporation	
Street Address:	550 Second Street, S.E.	
City:	Cedar Rapids	
State/Country:	IOWA	
Postal Code:	52401	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12541703
Application Number:	10760322
Application Number:	10783437

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: usassignments@usebrinks.com, mmarsh@usebrinks.com

Correspondent Name: Brinks Hofer Gilson & Lione
Address Line 1: 455 N. Cityfront Plaza Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60611

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14528.00241, 00243, 00245
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John F. Nethery

Total Attachments: 2

source=14528.00241 (BU4518I3C9) Assignment 1 - Inventors to Norand#page1.tif source=14528.00241 (BU4518I3C9) Assignment 1 - Inventors to Norand#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029657 FRAME: 0768 20 00 12541703

A_SIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

N275.12-0001

Inventor(s): Steven E. Koenck, Patrick W. Kinney, Ronald L. Mahany, Robert C. Meier, and Phillip Miller (Deceased)

Title: MODULAR, PORTABLE DATA PROCESSING TERMINAL FOR USE IN A COMMUNICATION NETWORK

WHEREAS, I, Steven E. Koenck, of Cedar Rapids, Iowa, U.S.A., Patrick W. Kinney, or Marion, lowa, U.S.A., Ronald L. Mahany, of Cedar Rapids, Iowa, U.S.A., Robert C. Meier, of Cedar Rapids, Iowa, U.S.A. and Phillip Miller, Deceased, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled MODULAR, PORTABLE DATA PROCESSING TERMINAL FOR USE IN A COMMUNICATION NETWORK for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. 08/513,658, filed August 11, 1995; and

WHEREAS, Norand Corporation, a Delaware corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having offices at 550 Second Street, S.E., Cedar Rapids, Iowa, 52401, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and l authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Ateva E. Koenck
Steven E. Koenck

STATE OF IOWA

) \$5.

COUNTY OF CEDAR RAPIDS)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 12th day of Ottober

(SEAL)

JACK L. ANDREWS

	Patrick W. Kinney	
STATE OF IOWA		
COUNTY OF MARION) ss.)	
Subscribed and	sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 13 day of Notary Public	of October , 1995
(SEAL)	Notary Public	MY COMMISSION EXPIRES april 5, 1998
	Ronald L. Mahany	
STATE OF IOWA)) ss.	
COUNTY OF CEDAR RAPIDS	•	
Subscribed and	sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 2 day o	81.51'S mon 1.1.18
(SEAL)	Notary Public Signature of Mercy Robert C. Meier	JACK L. ANDREW
STATE OF IOWA) ss. S357 5 mbs)	
COUNTY OF CEDAR RAPIDS	TACK L ANDREWS	free .
Subscribed and	sworm to before me, a Notary Public, this 12 day of Notary Public	octoben, 1995
(SEAL)		
	Representative for Phillip Miller	
STATE OF IOWA)) ss.	
COUNTY OF)	_
Subscribed and	sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 2 / day of	Octob 8, 1995
	Francisco X Gork	
(SEAL)	Notary Public	
FRANKLII MY COMMISS January	N.R. YORK SION EXPIRES - 2 - (20, 1998	

PATENT REEL: 029657 FRAME: 0770

RECORDED: 01/18/2013